# 502581976 11/25/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2628029

Stylesheet Version v1.2						
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N		lame	Execution Date			
DR. JIAN HAN			05/29/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	HUDSON ALPHA IN	HUDSON ALPHA INSTITUTE FOR BIOTECHNOLOGY				
Street Address:	601 GENOME WAY					
City:	HUNTSVILLE					
State/Country:	ALABAMA					
Postal Code:	35806					

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12425310

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Phone: 615-773-3583

Email: drpatent@comcast.net

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DONNA RUSSELL
Address Line 1: 1492 ANTHONY WAY

Address Line 4: MT. JULIET, TENNESSEE 37122

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONNA RUSSELL
Signature:	/Donna Russell/
Date:	11/25/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=iR\_Assign\_Jian#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031671 FRAME: 0481 OP \$40,00 12425310

#### Assignment of Rights to Invention

WHEREAS, I, **Jian Han**, of Huntsville, Alabama, have invented certain new and useful improvements which may be described as a Method for Evaluating an Immunorepertoire and which is described more fully in United States Provisional Patent Application Number 61/045,586;

WHEREAS, HUDSON ALPHA INSTITUTE FOR BIOTECHNOLOGY, having a place of business at 601 Genome Way, Huntsville, Alabama ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Assignee's substantial past, present, and future funding for my research, provision of facilities and equipment, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention throughout the world, the above-identified application and all corresponding domestic and foreign applications, including all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or substitute applications which shall claim the benefit of priority thereto, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Jian Han

Date

STATE OF ALABAMA

County of <u>Madison</u>

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me a Notary Public, this 29 day of

Notone Signatura

PATENT REEL: 031671 FRAME: 0482

**RECORDED: 11/25/2013**